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Some Hon, Members: In English.
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Shri Kanungo: (a) From the commencement of the Second Five Year Plan upto the 18th January, 1088 as follows:—

Grants, Rs. 2,41,986/7/-
Loans, Rs, 89,800/~
Total .. Rs. 335,888/7/-

a—

(b) Jhabua district is largely populated by Adiwasis. The Madhya Bharat Khadi anq Village Industries Board has introduced a scheme for the rehabilitation of Adiwasi ‘tadi’ tappers affected by the introduction of prohibition by training them in improved methods of tapping palm juice and making gur A sum of Rs. 35,000 since 1958-57 has been ear-marked every year for the purpose. 80
Adiwasis are being trained every year and improved implements are supplied to them free of cost. Subsidy iz also admissible at Rs. 5 per maund of gur produced by Adiwasis.
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Shrl Supakar: How does the cost of production of palm gur compares with that of gur produced from sugarcane?

Shri Kanungo: The cost of production varies from place to place. In Madras it is very much cheaper and in other places it is a little costlier.

Shrli Tangamani: The hon. Minister in reply to Question No. 314 stated that Madras State ig leading in the production of palm gur. May I know what special help is given to those co-operatives that are producing this palm gur?

Shri Kanungo: Whatever requirements of societies are there are being met almost in full. The question was whether any special privileges are being given. There are none,

ot aro @0 wnf : w7 ¥
ww § i ey & aqy Frrrer omar &
o oyl & ¥ fet Ramr @ &
o oot gw o § 7

10 FEBRUARY 1088  Orel Answers 1450

off el : @ e B AR R
&Y WX ury A ¥ v Frwrer s
1 O o O worw oY e e

ot wro wro wwt : & fafrex wngw ¥ o g § fE R e
iR aiveat foged gty ?
= 9y 7y faeegw foamagde w
v g ?

wrforeg ey Jeitn Wit (s shorelt
;mi) cqwargw § fooaff qud
|

ft w10 wro wai : § frfret
TRy A s § %
? x§ W 7§ W wqF wWite ¥
g g R A qmany § ?

st ool ¥ard ¢ w feed
T @ gy § W felt g ¥
q@ o g gw oy

Radio Station in Koraput

*209, Shri Sanganna: Wil the Mimster of Information and Broadcasting be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that 1 Kw Broadcasting Station will be opened m the Koraput District (Orissa) to supplement the A.LR, Cuttack; and

(b) it so, when?

The Minister of Information and Broadcasting (Dr, Keskar): (a) and (b). There is no such proposal under consideration.

Shri Sanganna: May I know whether the status of the Cuttack Station has since been raised?

Dr. Keskar: I have already informed in reply to another Question that Cuttack Station is being made more powerful and a 20 kwt. tranemitter is being at present erected at Cuttack.

Shri Sanganna: May I know if there is no posaibility of opening s radic

